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Prep Tour U of | Jr. Open
07/13/20-07/14/20

Lincolnshire Fields

Champa

ign, IL

https://www.bluegolf.com/junior/events/preptour2030/index.html

Age Group R1 Yardage

All
Position

T2
T2

T8
T8

T11
T11
T13
T13

T19
T19
T21
T21

Age Group R1 Yardage

All
Position

T4
T4
T6
T6

First Name

1 Braeden
Payton
Ryan

4 Drew

5 Colton

6 Thomas

7Ty
Al
Laban

10 Jackson
Gabriel
Josh
Tanner
Reece
15 Andrew
16 Nate
17 Logan
18 Rylie
Chris
Connor
Sam
Ryan
23 Kade
24 Ethan
Jacob

First Name

1 William

2 Parker

3 Jonathan
Jack
Jackson
Lane
Caleb

R1 Rating

Last Name
Duncan
Dunahee
Dulin
Rogers
Romine
Chojnicki
Barbre
Bond
Hunt
Yoder
Huddleston
Hedrich

Buehnerkemper

Tennison
Bell
Hock
Westjohn
Vaughan
Hedrich
Engel
Pershing
Tilstra
Kimmel
Garard
Stevens

R1 Rating

Last Name
Ross
McClain
Willenborg
Curnyn
Weaver
Ludwig
McCullough

R2 Yardage

6638

City
Macomb
Fairbury
Grant Park
Sullivan
Mattoon
Effingham
Carmi

El Paso
Broughton
Bloomington
Bismarck
Oak Park
Monticello
Kappa
Benton
Morris
Sullivan
Fairbury
Oak Park
Elliott
Washington
Onarga
Gilman
Gibson City
Champaign

R2 Yardage

6638

City
Monticello
Urbana
Effingham
Moline
Normal
Effingham
Dewey

R2 Rating

71.7
State Grad Year
IL 2021
IL 2021
IL 2021
IL 2021
IL 2021
IL 2022
IL 2021
IL 2022
IL 2021
IL 2021
IL 2021
IL 2021
IL 2022
IL 2021
IL 2022
IL 2022
IL 2021
IL 2020
IL 2022
IL 2022
IL 2022
IL 2021
IL 2021
IL 2021
IL 2022
R2 Rating

71.7
State Grad Year
IL 2023
IL 2023
IL 2023
IL 2023
IL 2023
IL 2024
IL 2024

R1

R1

77
78
75
77
77
81
81
86
85
90
90
84
87
86
89
89
88
90
94
89
93
95
97
112
98

82
84
86
84
86
90
89

R2

R2

72
73
76
77
82
79
81
79
80
76
78
84
82
83
82
84
88
90
88
93
92
90
95
95

81
82
81
88
86
87
88



T8
T8

Age Group R1 Yardage

All
Position

T2
T2

T7
T7
T7

Age Group R1 Yardage

All
Position

T3
T3

T6

Hunter
Charlie
10 Jacob
11 Wilson
12 Evan
13 Kamden
14 Collin
Gordon

First Name

1 Reagan
Elaine
Allison

4 Dani Grace

5 Brighton
6 Bella
Ellie
Macy
Jadyn
10 Brooke
11 Ashley
12 Sarah
13 Averie
14 Madison
15 Mia
16 Alyvia
17 Kate
18 Tessa
19 Ainsley
20 Maryjane
21 Morgan
22 Kelly
23 Maggie
24 Marley
Morgan

First Name

1 Luke

2 Cole
Brad
Karson

5 Tanner
Justin

Ficken
Wegman
Kern
Kirby
Izquierdo
Kimmel
Tilstra
Jockisch

R1 Rating

Last Name
Kennedy
Grant
Pacocha
Schrock
Young
Heintzelman
Wegman
Ludwig
Spinks
Erhard
Long
Bond
Bushue
Bley
Kirby
Burr

Burr
Tomaso
Winters
Spangler
Grant
Deterding
Urich
Good
Schuette

R1 Rating

Last Name
Ludwig
Ruckman
Hammond
Kafer
Romine
Everson

O'Fallon
Effingham
Saint Joseph
Champaign
Gilman
Gilman
Onarga
Peoria

R2 Yardage

5632

City
Bloomington
Chillicothe
Eureka
Pontiac
Loves Park
Dixon
Effingham
Effingham
Bloomington
Champaign
Monticello

El Paso
Teutopolis
Bloomington
Champaign
Bloomington
Bloomington
Champaign
Mahomet
Peoria
Chillicothe
Dwight
Peoria
Tuscola
Effingham

R2 Yardage

6866

City
Effingham
Amboy
Benton
Fairbury
Mattoon
Carol Stream

IL 2023
IL 2024
IL 2023
IL 2024
IL 2023
IL 2023
IL 2024
IL 2023
R2 Rating

72.4
State Grad Year
IL 2023
IL 2022
IL 2022
IL 2022
IL 2021
IL 2021
IL 2022
IL 2021
IL 2021
IL 2022
IL 2021
IL 2023
IL 2021
IL 2021
IL 2021
IL 2021
IL 2021
IL 2021
IL 2023
IL 2021
IL 2024
IL 2021
IL 2023
IL 2023
IL 2021
R2 Rating

72.7
State Grad Year
IL 2019
IL 2017
IL 2020
IL 2018
IL 2019
IL 2019

96
93
94
106
118
121
129
118

R1
79
78
77
75
75
82
85
83
89
91
86
93
95
97
90
96
95
98
100
110
111
112
110
142

R1
74
69
79
74
81
82

91
94
94
90
108
115
122

R2
68
77
78
81
82
79
82
84
78
79
90
89
89
88
96
91
96
95
97
101
104
104
109
115

R2
71
77
74
79
73
73



T6
T6

Callaway
Hunter
9 Jake
10 Brandon
11 Austin
12 Nick
13 Jared
14 Sam
15 Blake

Smith
Keith
Kennedy
Rowe
Young
Pinter
Shaw
Jockisch
Wolfe

Effingham
Rossville
Henry
Oakwood
Loves Park
Westville
Benton
Peoria
Charleston

2017
2018
2017
2017
2022
2019
2020
2016
2020

80
79
79
81
86
83
90
88
88

75
76
81
80
78
82
80
86
91
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