

Powered by BlueGolf. The data provided in this file may only be used for Rankings calculations.

Prep Tour U of I Jr. Open

07/13/20 - 07/14/20

Lincolnshire Fields

Champaign, IL

<https://www.bluegolf.com/junior/events/preptour2030/index.html>

Age Group	R1 Yardage	R1 Rating	R2 Yardage	R2 Rating			
All	6567	71.1	6638	71.7			
Position	First Name	Last Name	City	State	Grad Year	R1	R2
	1 Braeden	Duncan	Macomb	IL	2021	77	72
T2	Payton	Dunahee	Fairbury	IL	2021	78	73
T2	Ryan	Dulin	Grant Park	IL	2021	75	76
	4 Drew	Rogers	Sullivan	IL	2021	77	77
	5 Colton	Romine	Mattoon	IL	2021	77	82
	6 Thomas	Chojnicki	Effingham	IL	2022	81	79
	7 Ty	Barbre	Carmi	IL	2021	81	81
T8	AJ	Bond	El Paso	IL	2022	86	79
T8	Laban	Hunt	Broughton	IL	2021	85	80
	10 Jackson	Yoder	Bloomington	IL	2021	90	76
T11	Gabriel	Huddleston	Bismarck	IL	2021	90	78
T11	Josh	Hedrich	Oak Park	IL	2021	84	84
T13	Tanner	Buehnerkemper	Monticello	IL	2022	87	82
T13	Reece	Tennison	Kappa	IL	2021	86	83
	15 Andrew	Bell	Benton	IL	2022	89	82
	16 Nate	Hock	Morris	IL	2022	89	84
	17 Logan	Westjohn	Sullivan	IL	2021	88	88
	18 Rylie	Vaughan	Fairbury	IL	2020	90	90
T19	Chris	Hedrich	Oak Park	IL	2022	94	88
T19	Connor	Engel	Elliott	IL	2022	89	93
T21	Sam	Pershing	Washington	IL	2022	93	92
T21	Ryan	Tilstra	Onarga	IL	2021	95	90
	23 Kade	Kimmel	Gilman	IL	2021	97	95
	24 Ethan	Garard	Gibson City	IL	2021	112	95
	Jacob	Stevens	Champaign	IL	2022	98	

Age Group	R1 Yardage	R1 Rating	R2 Yardage	R2 Rating			
All	6567	71.1	6638	71.7			
Position	First Name	Last Name	City	State	Grad Year	R1	R2
	1 William	Ross	Monticello	IL	2023	82	81
	2 Parker	McClain	Urbana	IL	2023	84	82
	3 Jonathan	Willenborg	Effingham	IL	2023	86	81
T4	Jack	Curnyn	Moline	IL	2023	84	88
T4	Jackson	Weaver	Normal	IL	2023	86	86
T6	Lane	Ludwig	Effingham	IL	2024	90	87
T6	Caleb	McCullough	Dewey	IL	2024	89	88

T8	Hunter	Ficken	O'Fallon	IL	2023	96	91
T8	Charlie	Wegman	Effingham	IL	2024	93	94
	10 Jacob	Kern	Saint Joseph	IL	2023	94	94
	11 Wilson	Kirby	Champaign	IL	2024	106	90
	12 Evan	Izquierdo	Gilman	IL	2023	118	108
	13 Kamden	Kimmel	Gilman	IL	2023	121	115
	14 Collin	Tilstra	Onarga	IL	2024	129	122
	Gordon	Jockisch	Peoria	IL	2023	118	

Age Group	R1 Yardage	R1 Rating	R2 Yardage	R2 Rating			
All	5626	72.6	5632	72.4			
Position	First Name	Last Name	City	State	Grad Year	R1	R2
	1 Reagan	Kennedy	Bloomington	IL	2023	79	68
T2	Elaine	Grant	Chillicothe	IL	2022	78	77
T2	Allison	Pacocha	Eureka	IL	2022	77	78
	4 Dani Grace	Schrock	Pontiac	IL	2022	75	81
	5 Brighton	Young	Loves Park	IL	2021	75	82
	6 Bella	Heintzelman	Dixon	IL	2021	82	79
T7	Ellie	Wegman	Effingham	IL	2022	85	82
T7	Macy	Ludwig	Effingham	IL	2021	83	84
T7	Jadyn	Spinks	Bloomington	IL	2021	89	78
	10 Brooke	Erhard	Champaign	IL	2022	91	79
	11 Ashley	Long	Monticello	IL	2021	86	90
	12 Sarah	Bond	El Paso	IL	2023	93	89
	13 Averie	Bushue	Teutopolis	IL	2021	95	89
	14 Madison	Bley	Bloomington	IL	2021	97	88
	15 Mia	Kirby	Champaign	IL	2021	90	96
	16 Alyvia	Burr	Bloomington	IL	2021	96	91
	17 Kate	Burr	Bloomington	IL	2021	95	96
	18 Tessa	Tomaso	Champaign	IL	2021	98	95
	19 Ainsley	Winters	Mahomet	IL	2023	100	97
	20 Maryjane	Spangler	Peoria	IL	2021	110	101
	21 Morgan	Grant	Chillicothe	IL	2024	111	104
	22 Kelly	Deterding	Dwight	IL	2021	112	104
	23 Maggie	Urich	Peoria	IL	2023	110	109
	24 Marley	Good	Tuscola	IL	2023	142	115
	Morgan	Schuette	Effingham	IL	2021		

Age Group	R1 Yardage	R1 Rating	R2 Yardage	R2 Rating			
All	6919	73.6	6866	72.7			
Position	First Name	Last Name	City	State	Grad Year	R1	R2
	1 Luke	Ludwig	Effingham	IL	2019	74	71
	2 Cole	Ruckman	Amboy	IL	2017	69	77
T3	Brad	Hammond	Benton	IL	2020	79	74
T3	Karson	Kafer	Fairbury	IL	2018	74	79
	5 Tanner	Romine	Mattoon	IL	2019	81	73
T6	Justin	Everson	Carol Stream	IL	2019	82	73

T6	Callaway	Smith	Effingham	IL	2017	80	75
T6	Hunter	Keith	Rossville	IL	2018	79	76
	9 Jake	Kennedy	Henry	IL	2017	79	81
	10 Brandon	Rowe	Oakwood	IL	2017	81	80
	11 Austin	Young	Loves Park	IL	2022	86	78
	12 Nick	Pinter	Westville	IL	2019	83	82
	13 Jared	Shaw	Benton	IL	2020	90	80
	14 Sam	Jockisch	Peoria	IL	2016	88	86
	15 Blake	Wolfe	Charleston	IL	2020	88	91

WD/DQ Won Playoff

NS

WD/DQ Won Playoff

NS

WD/DQ Won Playoff

NS

WD/DQ Won Playoff